SAN JUAN EXPRESS, INC. 2701 Alaskan Way, Pier 69 Seattle, WA 98121 (206) 443-2560

PUBLIC NOTICE

April 6, 2010

San Juan Express, Inc. has asked the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (the "UTC") to approve an application for 2010 Spring, Summer and Fall rates as follows:

FARES MAY 21, 2010 – JUNE 30, 2010

Seattle to Friday Harbor			
	One Way	Round Trip	
Adults	\$42.50	\$75.00	
Child	\$21.25	\$37.50	
Adult Advance Purchase	\$42.50 (no discount)	\$65.00	
Child Advance Purchase	\$21.25 (no discount)	\$32.50	
	(or Free – see restrictions	(or Free – see restrictions	
	when traveling with Adult)	when traveling with Adult)	
Groups (15 people or more)	\$42.50 Adult (no discount)	\$55.00 Adult	
	\$21.25 Child (or Free – see	\$27.50 Child (or Free – see	
	restrictions re Child Advance	restrictions re Child Advance	
	Purchase fare)	Purchase fare)	
Qualifying School Field Trip	(one-way not available)	\$30.00/pp	
		(8 students/1 chaperone, see	
		restrictions)	
Additional Chaperones	(one-way not available)	\$40.00	
Military Adult	\$42.50 (no discount)	\$51.00	
Military Child	\$21.25 (no discount)	\$25.50	

FARES JULY 1, 2010 – SEPTEMBER 6, 2010

Seattle to Friday Harbor			
	One Way	Round Trip	
Adults	\$42.50	\$80.00	
Child	\$21.25	\$40.00	
Adult Advance Purchase	\$42.50 (no discount)	\$70.00	
Child Advance Purchase	\$21.25 (no discount)	\$35.00	
	(or Free – see restrictions	(or Free – see restrictions	
	when traveling with Adult)	when traveling with Adult)	
Groups (15 people or more)	\$42.50 Adult (no discount)	\$65.00 Adult	
	\$21.25 Child (or Free – see	\$32.50 Child (or Free – see	
	restrictions re Child Advance	restrictions re Child Advance	
	Purchase fare)	Purchase fare)	
Military Adult	\$42.50 (no discount)	\$51.00	
Military Child	\$21.25 (no discount)	\$25.50	

(continued on next page)

FARES SEPTEMBER 7, 2010 – SEPTEMBER 26, 2010

Seattle to Friday Harbor			
	One Way	Round Trip	
Adults	\$42.50	\$75.00	
Child	\$21.25	\$37.50	
Adult Advance Purchase	\$42.50 (no discount)	\$65.00	
Child Advance Purchase	\$21.25 (no discount)	\$32.50	
	(or Free – see restrictions	(or Free – see restrictions	
	when traveling with Adult)	when traveling with Adult)	
Groups (15 people or more)	\$42.50 Adult (no discount)	\$55.00 Adult	
	\$21.25 Child (or Free – see	\$27.50 Child (or Free – see	
	restrictions re Child Advance	restrictions re Child Advance	
	Purchase fare)	Purchase fare)	
Military Adult	\$42.50 (no discount)	\$51.00	
Military Child	\$21.25 (no discount)	\$25.50	

If approved, the new rates will become effective May 21, 2010.

The UTC has the authority to set rates that may very from the company's request, depending on the outcome of its investigation. If you would like to comment on this filing, be added to the UTC's mailing list, or have questions about the ratemaking process, please use the contact information below. You may also comment in person at the UTC's open meeting in Olympia at 9:30 a.m. on April 29, 2010 or by using the "Public Comment" feature at the UTC's Web site, at http://www.wutc.wa.gov. The UTC is scheduled to make a decision at its open meeting on April 29, 2010. If you are unable to attend an open meeting in person, the UTC has a bridge line which enables you to participate or listen by telephone. Call 360-664-1234 for instructions the day before the open meeting.

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250 E-mail: comments@utc.wa.gov

Telephone: 1-888-333-WUTC (9882), Fax: 360-664-4291